PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7379683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
SEVECOM S.P.A.	06/13/2022	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEVECOM S.P.A.
Street Address:	VIA PRIVATA GOITO 8
City:	PADERNO DUGNANO (MILANO)
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	20037

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	11185092		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)792-1342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 626-792-0536

Email: mail@sbpatlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STEINFL + BRUNO LLP

Address Line 1: 155 N. LAKE AVE. SUITE 700

Address Line 4: PASADENA, CALIFORNIA 91101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P1996-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN J. CASH	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian J. Cash, Reg. No. 60,546/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2022	

Total Attachments: 7

source=P1996-US-2022-06-13-Change-Address_qt#page1.tif source=P1996-US-2022-06-13-Change-Address_qt#page2.tif source=P1996-US-2022-06-13-Change-Address_qt#page3.tif source=P1996-US-2022-06-13-Change-Address_qt#page4.tif source=P1996-US-2022-06-13-Change-Address_qt#page5.tif

PATENT 507332760 REEL: 060349 FRAME: 0623

 $source = P1996-US-2022-06-13-Change-Address_qt\#page7.tif$

Assignee Change of Address U.S. Application No. 15/328,273 Attorney Docket: P1996-US June 13, 2022 Page 1

PATENT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: SEVECOM S.P.A.) Examiner: Jenna A WATTS
Application No.:15/328,273) Art Unit: 1791
Filed: January 23, 2017) Our Ref.: P1996-US
Patent No.: 11,185,092) Date: June 13, 2022
Issue Date: November 30, 2021	Re: Assignee Change of Address
For: "POWDERED EMULSION FOR ANIMAL FEED")

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNEE CHANGE OF ADDRESS

Dear Sir:

I, Brian J. Cash, confirm that the Assignee **SEVECOM S.P.A.** had a change of address from (previous address):

Via Marradi 1

MILANO Italy I-20121

to (new address):

Via Privata Goito 8

Paderno Dugnano (MILANO) Italy 20037

on May 3, 2021.

The change of address also appears on page 2 of the attached Company Registration Report form from the Chamber of Commerce.

Respectfully submitted, /Brian J. Cash, Reg. No. 60,546/ Signed on June 13, 2022

Assignee Change of Address U.S. Application No. 15/328,273 Attorney Docket: P1996-US June 13, 2022 Page 2

Brian J. Cash Attorney for Applicant Reg. No. 60,546

STEINFL + BRUNO, LLP 155 North Lake Ave Suite 700 Pasadena, CA 91101 (626) 792-0536 voice (626) 792-1342 facsimile



Chamber of Commerce of MILANO MONZA BRIANZA LODI

Italian Business Register - Company Registration Office

(Ko)MPANY Hegistiyation Heeditt

SEVECOM -S.P.A.



RZDOHE

The QR Code can be used to check that this document corresponds to the original produced by InfoCamere on behalf of the Italian Chambers of Commerce and Industry on the date indicated at the bottom of this page and at the top of the following pages. The check may be performed with the App 'RI QR Code' or by visiting www.registroimprese.it

St(0):11:1:(0):11:

Legal form Joint-stock company Fiscal code 04223120157 VAT number 04223120157

Registered address PADERNO DUGNANO (MI) VIA PRIVATA GOITO 8 CAP 20037

Registered e-mail sevecom@pec.it

address

REA number MI-997863
REA Registration date 12/12/1978
Registration date 19/02/1996
Founding date 27/11/1978

Chairman of the board of directors

FOX FRANK OLIVER

Company legal representative

=(*)\(*)\(!(*)\(*)

Activity status ACTIVE
Business starting date 16/11/1983

NACE code 46.21 - Wholesale of grain, unmanufactured tobacco, seeds and animal feeds

Enrollment in professional registers and quality certifications

SOA Certification to perform public works

Quality certificates yes Environmental rolls and -

registers

THEOMICANYAINHICHHES

Share capital 312.000,00

Employees as of 10 31/12/2021

Shareholders See Ownership details

Governors 4
Company Officials 1
Branch offices 0

Fiscal code 04223120157

ш	8	900	90	r	29	PΟQ	~	993	
œ	ALC: Y				·•'		٠,		90
ж.	т,	-					. ,	•	

1	Company identification	2
2	Governance structure	2
3	Assets and financial information	2
	Economic activity, enrollment in professional registers and ality certifications	3
5	Employees	3
6	Shareholders and holders of other forms of rights to shares	3
7	Company officials	4

1 Company dentification

Company name SEVECOM -S.P.A.
Legal form Joint-stock company

Fiscal code and registration 04223120157 number

Business Register of MILANO MONZA BRIANZA LODI

Registration date 19/02/1996
REA number (Economic and MI-997863

Administrative Repertory number)
REA registration date 12/12/1978
VAT number 04223120157

Registered address VIA PRIVATA GOITO 8

PADERNO DUGNANO (MI) CAP 20037

Registered e-mail address sevecom@pec.it
Founding date 27/11/1978

Company duration Termination date: 31/12/2100

Last day of each fiscal year

Last day of first fiscal year: 31/12/1979

Last day of successive fiscal years: 31/12

2. Соустынее эпцецие

Adopted form of governance Traditional
Auditing body Auditing firm
Governance bodies Board of directors

Number of acting governing directors: 4

3 Assets and financial information

Share capital Currency: Euro

Authorised: 312.000,00 Subscribed: 312.000,00 Paid-up: 312.000,00

Fiscal code 04223120157

Economic activity, enrollment in professional registers and quality certifications

Business starting date: 16/11/1983

NACE economic activity code

Primary activity

Code: 46.21 - Wholesale of grain, unmanufactured tobacco, seeds and animal feeds

Secondary activity

Code: 46.4 - Wholesale of household goods

Quality, environmental and other currently valid certificates (Source: Accredia, date of last update

Certificate number: 10000373149-MSC-ACCREDIA-ITA

Date first issued: 29/07/2020

Certificate issued by: DNV BUSINESS ASSURANCE ITALY S.R.L.

Fiscal code: 06247370155 Certification scheme:

SGQ - Certification of quality management systems

Reference standard: UNI EN ISO 9001:2015 - SISTEMI DI GESTIONE PER LA

QUALITA' Certified sectors

29 - Wholesale And Retail Trade; Repair Of Cycles, Motor-cycles And Motor Vehicles

And Of Personal And Household Goods

5 Employees

16/05/2022)

Date: 31/12/2021

	1st Quarter	2nd Quarter 3r	d Quarter	4th Quarter	Average value
Employees	9	10	10	10	10
Free-lance	0	0	0	0	0
Total	9	10	10	10	10

5 Shareholders and holders of other forms of rights to shares

Shareholders and holders of other forms of rights to shares as of 25/06/2021

Procedure details Protocol date: 25/06/2021

Protocol number: MI-2021-288788

Ownership Shareholding

249.600 Ordinary shares Nominal shares: 249.600,00

Currency: Euro

Rights Holder: BARENTZ INTERNATIONAL BV Citizenship: Netherlands Type of rights: Ownership

Ownership Shareholding

62.400 Ordinary shares Nominal shares: 62.400,00

Currency: Euro

Company Registration Report • 3 of 5

Fiscal code 04223120157

Rights Holder: SEVECOM -S.P.A. Fiscal code: 04223120157

Type of rights: Ownership

7 Company officials

Governing directors

Surname: FOX

Gender: M

First name: FRANK OLIVER

Fiscal code: FXOFNK69S30F205P Company legal representative Date of birth: 30/11/1969 Place of birth: MILANO (MI)

Official positions

Official position: Director
Registration date: 15/12/2020
Acceptance date: 17/11/2020

Term of office: 3 Fiscal years

Official position: Chairman of the board of directors

Registration date: 15/12/2020 Acceptance date: 17/11/2020 Term of office: 3 Fiscal years

Surname: VILLA

Gender: M

First name: ROBERTO WALTER

Fiscal code: VLLRRT68D24F205D

Date of birth: 24/04/1968
Place of birth: MILANO (MI)

Official positions

Official position: Director Registration date: 15/12/2020 Acceptance date: 17/11/2020

Term of office: 3 Fiscal years

Official position: Managing director (CEO)

Registration date: 25/01/2021 Term of office: 3 Fiscal years

Surname: VAN DER WAL First name: HIDDE

Gender: M

of 5

Fiscal code: VNDHDD60S28Z126H

Date of birth: 28/11/1960

Place of birth: DRACHTEN - Netherlands

Citizenship: Netherlands

Official positions

Official position: Deputy chairman of the board of directors

Registration date: 15/12/2020 Acceptance date: 17/11/2020 Term of office: 3 Fiscal years

Official position: Director
Registration date: 15/12/2020
Acceptance date: 17/11/2020
Term of office: 3 Fiscal years

Company Registration Report • 4

Fiscal code 04223120157

Sumame: VAN DER LINDEN

First name: JOSEPH MARIE

THEODOR WIL

Gender: M

Fiscal code: VNDJPH57P19Z126G

Date of birth: 19/09/1957

Place of birth: OSS - Netherlands

Citizenship: Netherlands

Official positions Official position: Director

Registration date: 15/12/2020 Acceptance date: 17/11/2020 Term of office: 3 Fiscal years

Other company officials Company name: BARENTZ INTERNATIONAL B.V.

Official positions

Official position: Sole partner Registration date: 20/01/2021

Company Registration Report • 5 of 5

PATENT
RECORDED: 06/13/2022 REEL: 060349 FRAME: 0631